Connecting cables for controllers
TOC Bookmark
Connecting cables for controllers
Product range overview
Type codes
M8 plug, 4-pin, A-coded
Technical data
Circuitry

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/05
Connecting cables for controllers
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
NEBC Connecting cable for controllers
002 Product version
Standard
C Easy-to-clean design
003 Connection technology left, fi eld device side
A1 Socket type A, EN 175301-803
LE Open end
M8 Socket M8x1 A-coded, EN 61076-2-104
M12 Socket M12x1 A-coded, EN 61076-2-101
D8 M8, D-coded, IEC 61076-2-114 ED1
M9 M9
D12 M12, D-coded
F12 M12, Festo-specifi c encoding
U1 USB, type A
R3 RJ45
S1 Sub-D socket
P1 Fork spring
R3Z12 RJ45 and socket strip 12-pin
004 Cable outlet left
None
G Straight
W Angled
WA Angled 45°
005 Number of pins/wires on the left
3 3
4 4
5 5
8 8
9 9
20 20
25 25
006 Additional socket functions
None
HS With seal
007 Cable characteristic
Without cable
K Standard
E Suitable for energy chains
008 Cable design
Standard
H Hybrid cable
S With shielding
009 Cable length [m]
0.2 0.2
0.25 0.25
0.3 0.3
0.5 0.5
1 1
1.5 1.5
1.8 1.8
2 2
2.5 2.5
3 3
3.2 3.2
5 5
7.5 7.5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
30 30
40 40
50 50
010 Cable identifi cation
With label holder
N Without label holder
011 Type of connector
Standard
B Socket

52024/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers
Type codes
015 Bus protocol/activation
None
ET EtherNet
CO CANopen
PT I-Port interface
RS2 RS232
016 Degree of protection, electrical system
Standard
S7 IP20
S1 IP65
S10 IP65/IP67/IP69K
017 Generation
1st generation
G2 2nd generation
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/05
Connecting cables for controllers, M8 plug, 4-pin, A-coded
Datasheet
Connecting cable NEBC-M8G4 • Connecting cable with 4-pin plug
M8x1
• Pre-assembled at one end
• Cable lengths 1.5 m and 2.5 m
• Suitable for electrical module
VAEM-VS8RS2
General technical data
Protocol RS232
Mounting position Any
Cable identification With accessories
Technical data – Electrical connection 1
Function Field device side
Connection type Plug
Cable outlet Straight
Design Round
Connection technology M8x1, A-coded to EN 61076-2-104
Number of pins/wires 4
Assigned pins/wires 3
Type of mounting Screw-type lock
Technical data – Electrical connection 2
Function Controller side
Connection type Socket
Cable outlet Straight
Design Rectangular
Connection technology Sub-D
Number of pins/wires 9
Assigned pins/wires 8
Type of mounting 2x screw 4-40 UNC
Technical data – Electrics
Nominal operating voltage [V DC] 24
Operating voltage range [V DC] 0 … 24
Surge resistance [kV] 1.5
Acceptable current load at 40°C [A] 4
Pollution degree 2
Shielding Yes
Technical data – Cable
Cable diameter [mm] 4.6
Cable diameter tolerance [mm] ±0.1
Cable characteristic Suitable for energy chains
Bending radius, fixed cable
installation
[mm] ›24
Bending radius, flexible cable
installation
[mm] ›47
Cable test conditions Test conditions on request
Cable composition [mm2] 3x0.34
Nominal conductor cross section [mm2] 0.34
M8 plug, 4-pin, A-coded
Technical data
72024/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Connecting cables for controllers, M8 plug, 4-pin, A-coded
Datasheet